

## SOUTHERN WAKE ACADEMY

5108 Old Powell Road Holly Springs, NC 27540 PH: 919.567.9955 FAX: 919.285.3873

Senior Advisor Carroll A. Reed Principal Dave Thomas

Dean of Students Winnie Lameck

March, 14 2018

Eric Wamback, RCDD Networking Specialist, Structured Cabling Services Office of Information Technology Services

Southern Wake Academy 5108 Old Powell Rd. Holly Springs, NC 27540

RE: Letter of Intent for Purchase of E-Rate Related Cabling Under 962A

Southern Wake Academy intends to leverage E-Rate and NCDPI connectivity funding to purchase, contingent upon the issuance of an actual purchase order, E-Rate eligible cabling. Said equipment is listed under North Carolina Wi-Fi Contract # 962A.

The attached pricing sheet includes the cost of equipment totaling \$15,536.70.

This cabling project will support staff and student network and internet access throughout and exclusively at Southern Wake Academy's campus (BEN# 16053511). It is necessary to provide Internet connectivity throughout our four buildings.

Sincerely,

(Authorized Signature) Carroll A. Reed, Senior Advisor Southern Wake Academy (Authorized Signature) Eric Wamback, RCDD Services Networking Specialist, Structured Cabling Services Office of Information Technology

WWW.SWAKE.ORG